

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

December 19, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD No. 162, s. 2022

CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD NO. 157, s. 2022 REGIONAL DRRM ENHANCEMENT OF CONTINGENCY PLANS

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Region and Division DRRM Coordinators

- 1. This has reference to Region Memorandum ESSD No. 157, s.2022 on the Regional DRRM Enhancement of Contingency Plans scheduled on December 27-29, 2022.
- 2. Due to the conflicting schedules of participants and unavailability of Resource Persons, the above-mentioned activity is rescheduled to January 30 to February 1, 2023.
- 3. The registration fee of Two Thousand Pesos (P2,000) per participant as provided in Region Memorandum ESSD No. 157 is hereby corrected as Six Thousand Pesos (P6,000) inclusive of food and accommodation as well as all supplies and materials needed.
- 4. All other provisions in Region Memorandum ESSD No. 157, s. 2022 are still enforced.

5. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Encl.: None

Reference: Region Memorandum ESSD No.157, s.2022

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects:

CALAMITY PLANNING SAFETY EDUCATION

JEWL/RM/ESSD-PSS-DRRM// CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD NO. 157, S.2022; REGIONAL DRRM ENHANCEMENT OF CONTINGENCY PLANS/167/DECEMBER 19, 2022



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

